

NO. 462A14

NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA

AARON BYRD and ERIC COOMBS,)

)

Petitioners,)

)

v.)

)

From Franklin County

13 CVS 450

FRANKLIN COUNTY, NORTH)

)

CAROLINA,)

)

Respondent.)

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE SECOND AMENDMENT FOUNDATION,
INC. IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiii

INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE IN THIS MATTER 1

ARGUMENT 3

 I. *Heller* and the analytical framework of a Second Amendment question 3

 II. A ban on shooting ranges impermissibly infringes on the people’s Second Amendment rights 5

 III. The Court of Appeals’ opinion is an incorrect interpretation of the UDO because laws must be interpreted to avoid unconstitutionality 8

CONCLUSION..... 9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Byrd v. Franklin County</i> , __ N.C. App. __, 765 S.E.2d 805 (2014).....	9
<i>Delaconte v. State</i> , 313 N.C. 384, 329 S.E.2d 636 (1985).....	8
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008)	3, 4, 6
<i>Ezell v. City of Chicago</i> , 651 F.3d 684 (7th Cir. 2011).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Islamic Center of Mississippi, Inc. v.</i> <i>City of Starkville, Miss.</i> , 840 F.2d 293 (5th Cir. 1988).....	7
<i>Land v. Village of Wesley Chapel</i> , 206 N.C. App. 123, 697 S.E.2d 458 (2010).....	8, 9
<i>McDonald v. City of Chicago</i> , 130 S. Ct. 3020 (2010)	4
<i>National Rifle Ass’n of Am., Inc. v.</i> <i>Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms & Explosives</i> , 700 F.3d 185 (5th Cir. 2012).....	4
<i>Schad v. Borough of Mt. Ephraim</i> , 452 U.S. 61 (1981)	7
<i>State ex rel. Comm’r of Ins. v.</i> <i>N.C. Fire Ins. Rating Bureau</i> , 291 N.C. 55, 229 S.E.2d 268 (1976).....	4, 8
<i>State v. Petersilie</i> , 334 N.C. 169, 432 S.E.2d 832 (1993).....	8

<i>State v. Stines</i> , 200 N.C. App. 193, 683 S.E.2d 411 (2009).....	8
<i>State v. Worthington</i> , 89 N.C. App. 88, 365 S.E.2d 317 (1988).....	8
<i>Sylvester v. Harris</i> , 41 F. Supp. 3d 927 (E.D. Cal. 2014).....	4
<i>United States v. Greeno</i> , 679 F.3d 510 (6th Cir. 2012).....	4
<i>United States v. Mazarella</i> , 614 F.3d 85 (3rd Cir. 2010).....	4
<i>United States v. Reese</i> , 627 F.3d 792 (10th Cir. 2010).....	4
<i>Woollard v. Gallagher</i> , 712 F.3d 865 (4th Cir. 2013).....	3
